FORM PTO-1618A Exerces 06/30/59 DMB 0651-0027

02-16-2000

U.S. Department of C Patent and Trademar TRADEMAL.

## 101269451

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARKS UNLY				
1		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
	X New	X Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen  Effective Date			
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger			
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other			
	Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Name Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft 1-25-2000				
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation				
	Other				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany				
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name Celanese Aktiengesellschaft				
	Name Geranese Aktiengeserrsenare				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) Industriepark Hoechst				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Frankfurt am Main	Germany D-65926			
	Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	Other Control of the				
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
	TTON11 00000002 082449 75812556 \ TOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
/2000					

ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	Eileen T. Brown Associate					
Address (line 1)	90 Crystal Run Road, Sui	te 401				
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) Middletown, New York 10941					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number						
Name	Peter M. Ferrell III					
Address(Nne 1) c/o Eileen T. Brown Associates LLC						
Address (Ilne 2) 90 Crystal Run Road, Suite 401						
Address (Nine 3) Middletown, New York 10941						
Address (fine 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	#			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number of the Registration Number(s)					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Deposit A	Account  payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be  Deposit Account	41 000	X No [			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Peter M. Ferrell III  Peter M. Ferrell III						
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TM:00:04

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany, having an office and place of business at Industriepark Hoechst, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, has adopted the following trademark the application for which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>TrademarK</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

C and Design 75/812556 October 1, 1999

WHEREAS, CELANESE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany, having an office and place of business at Industriepark Hoechst, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT does hereby assign unto the said CELANESE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application therof.

Dated: Frankfurt am Main, Germany, January 25, 2000.

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By:

Name(s) Dr. Robert Freitag Dr. Michael Best

Title(s) Authorized Trademark Attorneys

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/03/2000 REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0743